EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl
"Koson PT" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies
The body of the issuer who took the decision Akumnsgopnap yMyMuia ANFUANLWN
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 29.06.2019
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Koson paxta tozalash" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Koson PT" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: KawkapapbuHckas obnactb, KacaHckuii paioH,

Kapwu-Byxopo nynu

Postal address: KawkanapbuHckas obnactb, KacaHckuin paiioH,
Kapwu-Byxopo nynu

E-mail address: koson-paxta@umail.uz (mailto:koson-
paxta@umail.uz)

Official Website: www.kosonpaxta.uz (https:/
www.kosonpaxta.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWUE PEKBU3UTDI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: ATB " Agrobank" Koson tumani filiali
Current account: 20210000300383995004
MFI: 162

4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE ® UOEHTUD®UKALLMUOHHBbIE HOMEPA

NPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOoM: 176



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM rocynapCTBEHHOM 200692037
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 331524
OKOHX: 17111
COATO: 1710229501

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient ~ 0.52

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0.14
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0.0
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient -0.99

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX ooHAoB  0.12

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0.05
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock)

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:)

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share)

On other securities (in percentage to the face
value of one share)

MUmelowasics 3a00/1KEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM



On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 443904

the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the previous period (in soums))

N3meHeHUs B cocTaBe Habno aaTenLHOro coBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN

UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara ®.1N.0. JonxHocTb

NpUHATUSA BCTYNNEHNS

pelweHus K

0653aHHOCTAM

07.07.2018 16.07.2018 AbmycaTTOpOB KysaTtys

AbnoyBaxni KeHrawm
ab3ocu

07.07.2018 16.07.2018 Hawvmos Kysatys
dypkat KeHrawm
Puckynosuy ab3ocu

07.07.2018 16.07.2018 HOngowes KyaaTtys
MyxuT onH KeHrawu
HypupaovHoBny  ab3ocu

OpraH
SMUTEHTA,
NPUHABLWIA
pelieHue

Axkunapopnap
yMyMUi
ANFUINWn
Kapopura
Kypa

Axuunsagopnap
yMyMUi
AnFunnwmn
Kapopura
Kypa

Akuunsgopnap
yMyMUin
ANFNAnLLL
Kapopura
Kypa

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH) /
BbIBELIEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH,
ncTeyeHme
cpoka
NMOJIHOMOYNIA)

BblBEEH U3
cocTasa
(yBonen)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtaBa
(yBoneH)

BbIBELEH U3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)



07.07.2018

07.07.2018

07.07.2018

07.07.2018

07.07.2018

07.07.2018

07.07.2018

07.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

Bontues Paxum
KacnmxaHoBuy

Hopmatos
Komun
KOnpowesny

Caipnanves
Xamwmnabek
Boxoaunposuny

Bobopaaxabos
Magunép
BaxTtnéposuny

Apkynos fonnb
Tonnbosuny

Xonmartos
Baxtnép
Homo30BuY

AmunHoB 3ypuén
Xam3aesuny

Cadpakos
Sprawbor
IOnpawesny

KyaaTtys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTtys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

KyaaTtys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

TadTuw
KoMuceusicu
ab3ocu

Tadptyw
Komumceusicu
ab3ocu

TadTuw
KoMuceusicu
ab3ocu

Akuunsgopnap
yMyMUin
AUFUINLWN
Kapopura
Kypa

Axkunapopnap
yMyMUi
AnFnnnWwmn
Kapopura
Kypa

Axuunsgopnap
yMyMUiA
AnFunnwmn
kapopura
Kypa

Axkunapopnap
yMyMUin
AUFUINLWn
Kapopura
Kypa

Axuunsagopnap
yMyMUi
AnFunnwmn
Kapopura
Kypa

Axunsagopnap
yMyMUiA
AnFunnwmn
kapopwura
Kypa

Axkunapopnap
yMyMUi
AnFnnnWmn
Kapopura
Kypa

Axuunsagopnap
yMyMUi
AnFunnwmn
Kapopura
Kypa

BbIBELEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtaBa
(yBoneH)

BbiIBELEH U3
cocrtasa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)
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10

07.07.2018 16.07.2018
07.07.2018 16.07.2018
07.07.2018 16.07.2018

lWoomoHoB
Baxpom
Xynaéposuy

fOnoowes
MyxnTamnH
HypnoanHosuny

Awypos Akbap
CatTtopoBsuy

Tadptnw
Komumccusicu
ab3ocu

nxpous
opraH
paxbapu

nxpowmsi
opraH
paxbapwm

Akuunsgopnap
yMyMUin
AUFUINLWN
Kapopura
Kypa

Axkunapopnap
yMyMUi
AnFnnnWwmn
Kapopura
Kypa

Axuunsgopnap
yMyMUiA
AnFunnwmn
kapopura
Kypa

WN3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

BbiBEAEH N3
cocTtaBa
(yBoneH)

OcCHOBHbIe cBeAeHUs1 O AO0MNONIHUTESIbHO BbiNyLW,eHHbIX UEeHHbIX 6ymarax (3al10.l'IHSIETCS|,
eC/in B OTYETHOM nepuoge ocyLwecTBnsANCA BbiNyCK UEHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, I'Ipl/lHFlBlJJI/II7I peweHne o Bbinycke

[ata 1 HoMep rocyaapcTBEHHON perucTpaumm

KonnyectBo UeHHbIX 6ymar (wT.) n 06bem

Bbinycka (CyMm)

Cnocob pasmelieHns LeHHbIx bymar

Cpoku pasmelleHus
Jara Hayana

JlaTta okoHYaHus

Information on the important facts for the year

HanmeHoBaHue
CYWeCTBEHHOro hakrta

Axkunanopnap ymymui
AnFnnnwmn

KysaTyB keHrauwu
ab30/1apyHM y3rapuwm

Ne

CcywecTBeHHOro

dakTa

6

[arta HacTynneHus

Lata nyénukaumm

CYyLIeCTBEHHOro CYyLEeCTBEHHOro
hakTa pakTa
29.06.2019 08.07.2019
29.06.2019 08.07.2019
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XaMusatHuHr 36
adpunnaHraH waxcnap
pynxartu

HanmeHoBaHue nokasartens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)

Capital investments (0800)

29.06.2019

Balance sheet

Kogn ctp.

ASSETS
I. Long-term assets
000
010
011
012
000
020
021

022

030

040
050

060

070

080
090

100

Ha Havano
OT4YeTHOro
nepmnoaa

18875070.00

7991257.00

10883813.00

771716.00

10900.00

760816.00

22147.00

08.07.2019

Ha koneL
OTYETHOro
nepuona

21503411.00

9645337.00

11858073.00

733989.00

10900.00

723089.00

22147.00



Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022 130 11677676.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 98605496.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 87054924.00

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800) 170 11550572.00
Goods (2900 less 2980) 180

Future expenses (3100) 190 912327.00
Deferred expenses (3200) 200

Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 1576840.00

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)
out of which: receivables in arrears 211

Receivables due from buyers and 220
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions 230
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries 240 1918292.00
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200) 250 20760.00

Advances to suppliers and 260
contractors (4300)

12614210.00

143196908.00

77395822.00

65801156.00

3245400.00

3379703.00

1284119.00

18026.00

72891.00



Advances for taxes and levies on 270 93258.00
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 695019.00
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310 849511.00
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 23825.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360 23825.00
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 103118488.00

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 114796164.00
+390)

LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 10286870.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420

Reserve capital (8500) 430 3443291.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 4614360.00

(8700)

259758.00

149848.00

648672.00

946390.00

11.00

11.00

149822093.00

162436302.00

10286870.00

4764791.00

9985840.00



Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460 28100702.00 27812789.00

Reserves for future expenses and 470 607720.00
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 47052943.00 52855290.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES
Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490 343463.00 2292605.00
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)
including: long-termaccounts payable 491 343463.00 2292605.00
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)
Out of which: Long term accounts 492

payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)
Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540 343463.00 2292605.00

other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590
(7900)



Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

67399758.00

65099758.00

14458454.00

40499736.00

2208921.00

1512045.00

468767.00

767085.00

2300000.00

521802.00

4662949.00

67743221.00

107288407.00

106513715.00

38429.00

96239570.00

2106561.00

2000762.00

443904.00

1115214.00

774692.00

4569275.00

109581013.00
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Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780

(lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHune
rnokasartens

Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

Report on financial results

114796164.00 162436302.00

3a CoOTBETCTBYIOWMIA Nepuog,

npownoro roaa

LOXO bl
(NpnbbINnb)

137145845.00

19883932.00

pacxonpbl
(ybbITKN)

117261913.00

13387367.00

490847.00

1547088.00

11349432.00

3a oTyeTHbIV Nepuos

noxonbl pacxofbl
(npwbbinb) (ybbITKM)

145421366.00

125129531.00

20291835.00

13252934.00

1192237.00

1716286.00

10344411.00



Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
from financial
operations

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

107757.00

6604321.00

963350.00

963350.00

294351.00

7333251.00

763209.00

763209.00
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16

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary
profits and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines
220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and
fees on profits

Net profit (loss)
of the reporting
period (lines
240-250-260)

HaumeHoBaHve [Tarta Homep Bug Hata Homep D.1N.0.
ayanTopCKom Bbloaum NMLEH3UVYBAK IIOYEHUBbIAAYN ayaomTopckaymmTopa
opraHusauumu nuueH3nn ayaoMTOPCKOro 3aKloYeHU Y oM TOPOB),
3aKkioYeHns NpPoBOAMBLIErO
NpoBEepKy
"NAZORAT 2008-07-28 67 Nxobuin  2018-12-31 B.H.Hazapos
AUDIT"

Cnucok acbchbnupoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYeTHOro rona)
@®.1.0. nnn nonHoe MecToHaxox aeHune OcHoBaHue, no Dara
HavMeHoBaHve (MECTOXUTENLCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHU (hacTynnenus

(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb, npusHatTCs OCHOBaHMs (-
ropog, parnoH) ahOMpoBaHHbIMA KiA)
nmuamu
Kynmatos nxom TOWKEHT waxpu Kysatys kenrawm  2019-06-29
TypcyHMypanosmy ab3ocu

220

230

240

250

260

270

5640972.00 6570043.00

5640972.00 6570043.00
625363.00 1198563.00
401249.00

4614360.00 5371480.00

Information on audit report

Konuns
ayanTopcKor
3aK/to4YeHns

3arpyauTtb (t
openinfo.uz/r
audit_conclu
AUDIT_Xulos



Haunmos ®ypkat
Puckynoeuy

AbaycatTtapos AbaoyBaxuma

Papxxabories Aboypaiivm
lLlomypanosuy

AbaycanomoB AHBapPXXOH
Ab6aycanomoBuy

Apkynos Tonnb Spkyn yfnn

Apkyno. fonnb TonnboBmy

tOnoowos MyxuTaunH
HypngamHosumy

Kawkanapé sunoat
"KawkapapénaxTtacaHoar"
XBAX

"KawkapnapénaxtacaHoat
xyoyoni punmnann”" MYX

"Kawkanapé MmHTakasuia
naxrta TepmuHann” MYX

"Ykkabor naxrta Tosanaw"
AX

"Waxpucabs naxta
Tozanaw" AX

"Kamawwu naxta To3anauw"
AX

TOWKEHT waxpun

TOWKEHT waxpu

TOWKEHT waxpu

Kapww waxpwu

TOwWKeHT waxpu

TowKeHT Wwaxpu

Kawkanapé sun. KocoH
TyMaHu

Kawkanapé snnostu,
Kapwwu waxpu, A.Hasowuia
Kydacu, 26a-ymn

Kawkanapé smnoatu,
Kapww waxpu, A.Hasowni
Ky4yacu, 26a-yi

Kawkanapé snnosatu,
Kapww waxpu, A.Hasownin
Kydacu, 26a-yim

Kawkanapé snnosatu,
SAkkabor waxpu, A.Temyp
Kydacwu, 39-yii

Kawkanapé snnostu,
Waxpurcabds waxpwu, NMnak
nynu kyyacu, 106-yn

Kawkanapé snnostu,
Kamawwu waxpw,
Annomuw kyyacu, 1-yi

Ky3aTyB KeHrawmn
ab30CK

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTys KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Nxpowns opraH
paxbapwu

XaMusaTHuHr 20
consnaH 3nén
akumsanap aracu

Xamusat bunax
6UTUM Ty3nwaoaH
MaHdpaaTtoop
KopxoHanap

Xamusit 6unaH
6UTM Ty3nwaaH
mMaHdbaaTtoop
KopxoHanap

Xamusit 6unaH
6UTM Ty3nwaaH
mMaHdaaTtnop
KopxoHanap

Xamusit 6unaH
6UTM Ty3nwaoaH
mMaHdpaaTnop
KopxoHanap

Xamusit 6unaH
6UTM Ty3nwaoaH
mMaHdpaaTnop
KopxoHanap

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29



"Ympokum naxta tosanaw"
AX

"Kacbu naxTa tozanaw" AX

"BelwkeHT naxTa To3anauw"
AX

"HuwoH naxrta tosanaw"
AX

"XelHoB naxTta To3anaw"
AX

"My6opak naxTta Tosanaw"

AX

"TabMuHOTYMN" MY XK

"Kapum
MaxTacaHoatTpaHc" MYX

"Hotykuma" MYX

Kawkanapé Bnnostu,
Yupokum waxpwu,
MycTakunnuk Kydyacm,
153-yii

Kawkanapé smnoaTu,
Kacbw TymaHn, MyfnoH
KMLWNOF K

Kawkanapé smnoaTu,
Kapwwu TymaHu, HuwoH
nynm 3-km

Kawkanapé smnoatu,
HWWoH TymaHn, Scku-
HwwoH Knwinofun

Kawkanapé smnoatu,
Mupuwkop TymaHu,
XeliHoB Wwaxapyacu

Kawkanapé snnosatu,
My6opak TymaHw,
Cappoba KyproHu

Kawkanapé snnosatu,
Kapwwu waxpu, A.Hasowuia
Kydacu, 26a-ym

Kawkanapé snnostu,
Kapwwu waxpu, A.Hasowui
Kydacu, 26a-ymn

Kawkanapé Bnnostu,
Ynpokum TymaHu,
MycTtakunnuk kyyacu,
153a- yin

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2686
Hara: 03.05.2024

Xamusit 6unaH
6UTM Ty3nwaoaH
mMaHdpaaTnop
KopxoHanap

Xamust 6unaH
6UTUM Ty3nwaaH
mMaHdbaaToop
KopxoHanap

Xamust 6unaH
6UTUM Ty3nwaaH
MaHdpaaTtoop
KopxoHanap

Xamusat bunax
6UTUM Ty3nwaaH
MaHdpaaTtoop
KopxoHanap

Xamusat ébunax
6UTUM Ty3nwaoaH
MaHdpaaTtoop
KopxoHanap

Xamusit 6unaH
6UTM Ty3nwaaH
mMaHdbaaTtoop
KopxoHanap

Xamusit 6unaH
6UTM Ty3nwaaH
mMaHdpaaTnop
KopxoHanap

Xamusit 6unaH
6UTM Ty3nwaoaH
mMaHdpaaTnop
KopxoHanap

Xamusit 6unaH
6UTM Ty3nwaoaH
mMaHdpaaTnop
KopxoHanap

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29

2019-06-29



